A.A.R JAIN MODEL SEN.SEC.SCHOOL DERABASSI

ACADEMIC CALENDER (2024-25)

S.NO EXAMINATION DATE / DAY RESULT /PTM REMARK
13.05.2024 (Saturday) Py
1 Class Test 20.05.2024 (Saturday) Internal Assessme,)*1 Class-3rd to 12th
15.06.2024 (Saturday)
2 Total Teaching 29.06.2024 (Saturday) Pre-Primary to 12th
22.07.2024 (Saturday)
3 Class Test 29.07.2024 (Saturday) Internal Assessment 2 Class-3rd to 12th
4 Total Teaching August (2024) Pre-Primary to 12th B
Teaching/Half Yearly 16.09.2024 (Monday)
5 | Examination/Assessment 01.10.2024 (Tuesday) Class-3rd to 12th
Teaching/Half Yearly
6 | Examination/Assessment 21.10.2024 (Monday) Pre-primary to 12th
Total Teaching November (2024) Pre-Primary to 12th
| Teaching / Class Test ( 11.11.2024 (Monday)
8 Pre.Board -1) 19.11.2024 (Tuesday) Internal Assessment 3 Pre-Primary to 12th




January 2025 Schedule
Pre.Board-2 / Final as per practical exam
° Practical Examination date Internal Assessment 4 Board Classes
10 Total Teaching Jan-25 Pre-Primary to 11th
By 03.02.2025 (Monday) Internal Assessmen*
& 3 11 Pre.Board -2 (Revision ) 15.02.2025 (Saturday) (Board Classes)™ Board Classes
e
B . "
g? ; 12 Total Teaching Feb-25 Pre-Primary to 11th
Annual Examination / 24.02.2025 (Monday)
. 13 Assessment 10.03.2025 (Monday) 15.03.2025 Pre-Primary to 9th & 11th
Preparation for next
14 session 17.03.2025 (Monday) Teaching & Non Teaching Staff

NOTE :- 1. Result declaration with PTM 15.03.2025 (Saturday)
2. As per the CBSE Schedule Board Classes will be involved in the Examination process including Internal

practical Assignments.

3. Extra classes can be arranged for Board classes as per requirement .

4, Pre.primary , 1* & 2™ classes will be under the process prescribed by NFC (National Curriculum Framework)




